Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
- 730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. AKE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ ffeieds-aete ot 262-636-9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545
October 17, 2012 Legistar Item: 12-8276
To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney {"/L
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Change Order No. 1 on Contract 52-12 (K2-063) — 2012 Bridge Repairs, Vista Design &
Construction, LLC, Contractor
We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $2,649.50. This change

order reflects some increases and deductions in the amounts for items on the contract.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $180,380.00 under Resolution 12-3305. Change
Order No. 1 revises the contract total to $183,029.50.

Funding is available in account 992.908.5020, Concrete Paving — Misc.
JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



